## Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Planning Planning Division PT Section www.plandiv.gov.bd

No -20.731.008.30.04.005.2011-505

Subject: Extension of Lien of Foreign Employment in favour of Dr Binayak Sen, Research Director, Bangladesh Institute of Development Studies (BIDS).

In continuation of the memo no-20.731.008.30.04.005.2011-338. Dated: 05 September 2016, the undersigned is directed to state that the Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh has been pleased to extend the lien of Foreign Employment in favour of Dr Binayak Sen, Research Director, Bangladesh Institute of Development Studies, Ministry of Planning to serve as "Senior Research Fellow" in the Development Strategy and Governance Division (DSGD) of the International Food Policy Research Institute (IFPRI) in Washington, DC for a further period of 01 (one) year (20 September 2017 to 19 September 2018).

The terms and conditions mentioned in the letter of permission (memo no-02. সিনিয়র সিষ্টেম এনালিষ্ট এর 201731.008.30.04.005.2011-338. Dated: 05 September 2016) will remain the same.

পরিকল্পনা বিভাগ

সিনিয়র প্রোগ্রামার, আইসিটি সেল

প্রোহামার মেইনটেন্যান ইঞ্জিনিয়ার

সহকারী প্রোগ্রামার-১

সহকারী প্রোগ্রামার-২

DM Binayak Sen সহকারী মেইনটেন্যাস ইঞ্জিনিঃResearch Director

বাজিগত কর্মকর্তা

Bangladesh Institute of Development Studies Agargaon, Dhaka

No -20.731.008.30.04.005.2011-505

Date: 28 September 2017

Senior Assistant Secretary Phone: 9180885

e-mail:sas.ptsection@yahoo.com

Date: 28 September 2017

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to (Not According to Seniority):

- Sr. Secretary, Ministry of Public Administration, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka. 1.
- Sr. Secretary, Ministry of Home, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka. 2.
- Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Dhaka. 3.
- Director General, Immigration & Passports, Dhaka.
- Additional Secretary, Planning Division, Dhaka. 5.
- Director General, International Food Policy Research Institute, 2033 K Street, NW, Washington, DC 20006-1002, USA.
- Director General, Bangladesh Institute of Development Studies Agargaon, Dhaka. 7.
- Director, Govt. Accommodation, Bangladesh Secretariet, Dhaka.
- P. S. to Honorable Minister for Planning, Ministry of Planning, Dhaka.
- 10. PS to Hon'ble State Minister, Ministry of Planning, Dhaka.
- 11. G.M. Exchange control, Deptt. Bangladesh Bank, Dhaka.
- 12. PS to Secretary, Planning Division, Dhaka.
- 13. Chief Accounts Officer, Planning Division, CGA Bhaban, Shegun Bagicha, Dhaka.
- 14. Immigration Officer, Hazrat Shahajalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 15. Accounts Officer, Planning Division, Dhaka.
- Senior Systems Analyst, Planning Division, Dhaka. (with request to publish in website).

Senior Assistant Secretary